*The note above is not applicable to Part-time employees currently receiving 
Full-time benefits prior to February 1, 2016. 

Group Life Insurance 

The level of coverage will be two and one-half (2 1/2) times the basic annual 
earnings up to a maximum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Group Disability Income Plan 

Not available to part-time Station Attendants. 

Supplementary Health Insurance 

The Company will pay the full cost of Plan II.  The maximum aggregate under 
the Supplementary Health Plan will be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00).

[...]

The note above is not applicable to Part-time employees currently receiving 
Full-time benefits prior to February 1, 2016. 

Group Life Insurance 

The level of coverage will be two and one-half (2 1/2) times the basic annual 
earnings up to a maximum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Group Disability Income Plan 

Not available to part-time Cabin Servicing & Cleaning Attendants. 

Supplementary Health Insurance 

The Company will pay the full cost of Plan II.  The maximum aggregate under 
the Supplementary Health Plan will be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00).